

Pfizer Limited

The Capital, 1802/1901,

Plot No. C - 70, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051.

Tel: +91 22 6693 2000 Fax: +91 22 2654 0274

May 27, 2024

BSE Limited The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

1st Floor, P.J.Towers Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,

Dalal Street, Fort G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)

Mumbai – 400 001 Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Code: 500680 Scrip Symbol: PFIZER

Dear Sirs,

<u>Sub: Contact details of the authorized Key Managerial Personnel for determining materiality of an event or information.</u>

Ref.: Regulation 30(5) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to the Regulation 30(5) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you the contact details of the Key Managerial Personnel authorized by the Board of Directors of the Company for determining materiality of an event or information purpose of making disclosures to stock exchange(s):

Sr.	Name	Designation	Contact Details
no		2 00.8	001111111111111111111111111111111111111
1.	Ms. Meenakshi	Managing Director	The Capital, 1802/1901, Plot No. C-70,
	Nevatia		G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra
			(East), Mumbai 400 051.
			Tel : +91 22 6693 2000
			Email ID: meenakshi.nevatia@pfizer.com
2.	Mr. Amit Agarwal	Executive Director –	The Capital, 1802/1901, Plot No. C-70,
		Finance & Chief Financial	G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra
		Officer	(East), Mumbai 400 051.
			Tel : +91 22 6693 2000
			Email ID: amit.agarwal2@pfizer.com
3.	Mr. Prajeet Nair	Director – Corporate	The Capital, 1802/1901, Plot No. C-70,
		Services & Company	G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra
		Secretary	(East), Mumbai 400 051.
			Tel : +91 22 6693 2000
			Email ID: <u>prajeet.nair@pfizer.com</u>

CIN: L24231MH1950PLC008311 Email ID: contactus.india@pfizer.com

Website: www.pfizerltd.co.in

The above details are also being made available on the Company's website at www.pfizerltd.co.in

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

For Pfizer Limited

Prajeet Nair

Director – Corporate Services & Company Secretary